

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2207 Raleigh Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

To: Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc. Date: 01/29/2023 Facility Name: Department of Design and Construction Management Project No.: 19-001194 Project Name: Hollywood Beach Golf Course & Clubhouse ATP Sequence Number: 5 Resolution No. R 2020-236 & R 2021-107 Vou are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services: S				CONS	JLTANT'S AUTH	ORIZ	ZATION	TO PF	ROCEED)				
Facility Name: Department of Design and Construction Management Project No.: 19-001194	To: Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc.						Date:			01/29/2023				
Project Name: Hollywood Beach Golf Course & Clubhouse Resolution No. R 2020-236 & R 2021-107 You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services: Saisic Services: This ATP authorizes the consultant to use \$1,850 as an expense allowance														
Project Name: Hollywood Beach Golf Course & Clubhouse Resolution No. R 2020-236 & R 2021-107 You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services: Saisic Services: This ATP authorizes the consultant to use \$1,850 as an expense allowance	Facility Name:	Construction Manage	ruction Management			Project No.: 19-001194								
You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:	The state of the s													
Vou are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:	Project Name: Hollywood Beach Golf Course & Clubhouse							ATP	Sequence	Num	ber:	5		
Basic Services: This ATP authorizes the consultant to use \$1,850 as an expense allowance							020-236 & R	R 2021-107	!					
Additional Services: In accordance with executed Professional Services Agreement with Bermello Ajamil & Partners, Inc. ("BA"), dated June 15, 2021, pursuant to Resolution No. R-2021-107 and based upon BA's proposal, for subject project, dated January 25, 2023. Payment for these services shall be: Lump Sum See attached proposal dated: 1/25/2023 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST Services Agreement with Bermello Ajamil & See attached proposal dated: 1/25/2023 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST Services ADDITIONAL SERVICES Services Services Services Services Services Services ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL SERVICES Services Additional Services Services ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL SERVICES TOT	You are hereby a	nuthorized to	oceed w	ith the following so	ervic	ees:								
Partners, Inc. ("BA"), dated June 15, 2021, pursuant to Resolution No. R-2021-107 and based upon BA's proposal, for subject project, dated January 25, 2023. Payment for these services shall be: Lump Sum See attached proposal dated: 1/25/2023														
Payment for these services shall be: Lump Sum See attached proposal dated: 1/25/2023 AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE	j = j = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =													
AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST Construction Budget: S 12,798,726.38 Scope Increase: Total Construction Budget: BASIC SERVICES BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL Total Estimated Fees: S 780,325.00 S 7,345.00 S 77,760.00 S 79,610.00 Less Fee Previously Authorized This ATP: (Not to Exceed) APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File e:: Senior Acet. Consultant Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Consultant Consultant Consultant Consultant Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Consultant Consultant Consultant Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management														
AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST Construction Budget: \$ 12,798,726.38 Scope Increase:	proposal, for subject project, dated January 23, 2023.													
Soperation Budget: Soperat	Payment for these services shall be: ⊠ Lump Sum ⊠ See attached proposal dated: 1/25/2023													
Soperation Budget: Soperat														
Scope Increase: Total Construction Budget: 12,798,726.38	AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT'S ESTIMATED COST													
Total Construction Budget: 12,798,726.38 12,798,726.30	Construction Budg					\$			12,798	,726.38				
BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL														
Total Estimated Fees: \$ 780,325.00 \$ \$ 7,345.00 \$ \$ 787,670.00 Fee Authorized Through This ATP \$ 1,850.00 \$ 77,760.00 \$ 79,610.00 Less Fee Previously Authorized \$ 593,150.00 \$ \$ 7,345.00 \$ 600,495.00 Fee Authorized This ATP: (Not to Exceed) \$ 600,495.00 \$ \$ 79,610.00 \$ 680,105.00 APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File c: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Total Construction									,726.38				
This ATP	[IC SERVICES												
This ATP \$ 1,850.00 \$ 77,760.00 \$ 79,610.00 Less Fee Previously Authorized \$ 593,150.00 \$ 7,345.00 \$ 600,495.00 Fee Authorized This ATP: (Not to Exceed) \$ 600,495.00 \$ 79,610.00 \$ 680,105.00 APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File c: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Total Estimated Fees:		\$	\$ 780,325.00		\$	7,345.00			\$	787,670.00			
Less Fee Previously			\$ 1,850.00						0 50 (10 00					
Approved: Authorized					\$ 77,760.00				\$ 79,610.00					
Second consultant (See Note Below) Second consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File ce: Senior Acet. Note to Consultant Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Second consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File Ce: Senior Acet. Second consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Or			5 503 150 00		•	\$ 7 345 00			\$ 600 495 00					
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Submitted: Name: Nicole Heran, Deputy Director Department of Design & Construction Management Department of Design & Construction Management Approved: Scott A. Bakos, Partner, BA Consultant Consultant Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management			Þ	\$ 393,130.00			5 7,545.00			9 000,473.00				
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File ec: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Submitted: Name:			\$ 600,495,00			\$ 79,610.00			\$ 680,105.00					
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Department of Design & Construction Management Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	() () () () () () () () () ()			Ψ 000,122.00			1 4 1 1 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 1				1 000,100,00			
SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: Department of Design & Construction Management Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	APPROVED AS TO	FORM AND L	EGA	A L	Submitted:								Male Her	
Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management Douglas R. Gonzales Jose Cortes, Director of Design & Construction Management Approved: Department of Design & Construction Management Approved: Scott A. Bakos, Partner, BA Consultant Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management														
Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: Department of Design & Construction Management Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	the City of Hollywo	Department of Design & Construction Management												
Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: Department of Design & Construction Management Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management			— DocuSigned by											
Douglas R. Gonzales City Attorney Approved: Department of Design & Construction Management Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Douglas Gonzales Kecommended:													
Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management			R. G	Gonzales			-	Donart	mont of D	ocian	Jos & Construo	e Cortes, l	Director	
Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management		Ci	ity A	ttorney			-	Бераги	inciit oi D	csign	& Construc	AIVII IVIAII	agement	
Approved: David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management			_	DocuSigned by:										
David E. Keller Director of Financial Services Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Approved:												DocuSigned by	
Distribution: 1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management								Josh Lev	v, Mayor					
1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Dire													
1 Original to Consultant (See Note Below) 1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	Distribution:					٥.								
1 Original to Design Project File cc: Senior Acct. Consultant Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management	1 Original to Consultar	Accepted:	Scott A. Rakos Bartner, BA											
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Originals and Return to the Department of Design & Construction Management		•												
		la mi est est	<u> </u>			ъ.	0.6					Co	onsultant	
						Design	n & Construc	tion Man	agement					